FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4.2900

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Genencor International Indiana, Inc.	Genencor International, Inc. 925 Page Mill Road	
2.	Nature of conveyance:	Palo Alto, California 94304	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	☐ Other		
	Execution Date: April 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
4,7 5,5 5,3 5,7	.29,044; 4,438,196; 4,508,825; 4,575,487; 4,717,662; 4,689,296; 24,208; 4,673,647; 5,118,623; 4,920,052; 5,543,302; 5,231,017; 18,917; 5,385,837; 5,565,348; 5,256,557; 5,439,817; 5,405,767; 34,524; 5,380,661; 5,281,526; 5,472,861; 5,541,097; 5,516,689; 70,437; 5,500,359; 5,562,900; 6,238,895; 5,759,984; 4,543,332; 60,024; 4,659,667; 4,689,297; 4,713,333; 4,931,397	SN 08/579,265	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 36	
	Name: H. Thomas Anderton	7. Total fee (34 CFR 3.41) \$ 1440,00	
	Address: GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. 925 Page Mill Road	_	
	Palo Alto, California 94304-1013	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Account number: 07-1048	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
5/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000253 071048 4429044			
L FC	:581 1440.00 CH		
9.	Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document.			
	H. Thomas Anderton	6 April 2002	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
		. 5	

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0855

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL INDIANA, INC. (hereinafter " **Assignor** "), a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1230 Randolph Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, assignee of interest in United States Patents enumerated on **Attachment A**,

WHEREAS, Genencor International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of Delaware, located at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to said inventions and to the Letters Patents obtained and to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern:

THAT for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries, in and to said inventions, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patents granted and issued therefor, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to **Assignee**, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS /5 day of April 2002

Genencor International Indiana, Inc.

Maissette.

Ву:

Printed Name:

Margaret A. Horn

Title:

Authorized Signatory

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) s.s.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of April 2002, before me personally appeared Margaret A. Horn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMM. # 1268536
HOUNT PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA CI
ANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. BD. AME 24, 2004

Notary Public

ANKE E. LUTTRELL

COMM. # 1288536

NOTARY PUBLIC • CALPORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Cerrin. Exp. JANE 24, 2004

PATENT

**REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0856** 

## **ATTACHMENT A**

## **US Patents Nos.:**

```
4,429,044
4,438,196
4,508,825
4,575,487
4,717,662
4,689,296
4,724,208
4,673,647
5,118,623
4,920,052
5,543,302
5,231,017
5,518,917
5,385,837
5,565,348
5,256,557
5,439,817
5,405,767
5,334,524
5,380,661
5,281,526
5,472,861
5,541,097
5,516,689
5,770,437
5,500,359
5,562,900
6,238,895
5,759,984
4,543,332
4,760,024
4,659,667
4,689,297
4,713,333
4,931,397
```

and

US Patent Application SN 08/579,265

**RECORDED: 04/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0857